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1 Kota Morinishi

2 Tiit Vunk

3 Jakub Ondrousek

4 Bastien Vial-Jaime

5 Seung-Jae Kwak

6 Michael Ley

7 Prasanna Seshadri

8 Cheran Sun

9 Ken Endo

10 Timothy Doyle

Tantan Dai
Vincent Bertrand
Frédéric Stalder
Jan Zvéfina
Rohan Rao
Matus Demiger
Siyu Yao
Takuya Sugimoto
Zuzana Hromcova
Jakub Hrazdira
David Mcneill
Florian Kirch
Bram De Laat
Jan Novotny
Will Blatt
Jiacheng Song
David Tyler Jones
Klara Vytiskova
Salih Alan
Sebastian Matschke
Nuo Chen
Eva Schuckert

Country

Japan

Estonia

Czech Republic
France

Korea
Germany

India

China

Japan

France

China

Belgium
Switzerland
Czech Republic
India

Slovakia

China

Japan

Slovakia

Czech Republic
UK

Germany
Netherlands
Czech Republic
USA

China

Canada

Czech Republic
Turkey
Germany
China

Austria

Team
JPN-A
EST-A
CZE-A
FRA-A
KOR-A
GER-A
IND-A
CHN-A
JPN-A
FRA-A
CHN-A
UN-09
SUI-A
CZE-B
IND-A
SVK-A
CHN-B
JPN-A
SVK-A
CZE-A
GBR-A
GER-A
NED-A
CZE-A
USA-A
CHN-A
UN-01
CZE-B
TUR-A
GER-A
CHN-A
UN-08

Round1 Round2 Round3 Round4 Round5 Round6 Round8 Round?9

330
265
320
220
300
240
215
320
215
320
180
330
245
265
265
255
285
255
210
210
215
215
160
150
250
255
220
250
250
250
255
155

485
485
395
360
355
450
405
360
370
440
325
405
455
305
410
245
360
330
340
340
255
335
415
295
360
390
380
365
275
160
270
305

700
460
470
580
540
415
485
380
455
450
575
400
450
360
395
445
385
365
275
360
415
285
365
390
290
435
375
250
300
380
265
365

285
275
265
260
0
235
260
210
240
205
164
260
86
260
265
245
215
255
255
260
260
240
270
225
280
134
265
230
240
260
0
255

610
750
655
540
700
630
530
570
500
545
640
465
530
545
640
645
510
630
620
615
595
600
315
575
445
475
500
475
545
575
630
375

395
440
465
410
345
325
330
440
405
295
335
345
390
365
375
305
295
365
320
270
250
410
400
365
390
180
335
445
240
320
320
355

625
585
625
510
625
445
445
420
520
420
420
440
485
515
275
445
445
415
440
390
475
340
455
390
390
510
375
415
415
355
485
385

165
150
170
160
165
150
155
155
120
145
165
145
140
150
140
155
145
0
155
150
125
155
160
150
130
150
50
0
150
110
160
155

Total
3595
3410
3365
3040
3030
2890
2825
2855
2825
2820
2804
2790
2781
2765
2765
2740
2640
2615
2615
2595
2590
2580
2540
2540
2535
2529
2500
2430
2415
2410
2385
2350



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Keisui Okuma
Zoltan Gyimesi
Menglei Ma

Cen Chen

Jason Zuffraneiri
Martin Merker
Ko Okamoto
Sylvain Caudmont
Andrej Plastiak
Stefan Gagpar
Annick Weyzig
Piotr Gdowski
Krystian Swiderski
Jana Novotna
Rishi Puri

Pavel Jaselsky
Rakesh Rai
Weifan Wang
Tomasz Strézak
Zoltan Horvath
Olivier Rubio
Amit Sowani

Przemystaw Debiak

Pal Madarassy
Yuki Kawabe
Heather Golding
Karin Griffioen
Chris Narrikkattu
Pavel Kadlecik
Neil Zussman

Kishore Kumar Sridharan

Mark Goodliffe
Tom Collyer

Japan
Hungary
China

China

USA
Germany
Japan
France
Slovakia
Slovakia
Netherlands
Poland
Poland
Czech Republic
India
Slovakia
India

China
Poland
Hungary
France
India
Poland
Hungary
Japan

UK
Netherlands
USA

Czech Republic
UK

India

UK

UK

JPN-A
HUN-A
CHN-B
CHN-B
USA-A
GER-A
UN-07
FRA-A
SVK-B
SVK-B
NED-A
POL-B
POL-A
CZE-A
IND-A
SVK-A
IND-B
CHN-B
POL-A
HUN-A
FRA-B
IND-B
POL-A
HUN-A
JPN-B
GBR-A
NED-A
USA-A
CZE-C
GBR-B
IND-A
GBR-A
GBR-A

170
185
255
200
200
180
145
215
135
195
165
250
180
190
215
180
150
250
135
130
180
135
180
120
160
180
130
125
305
130
180
120

90

315
250
280
415
280
365
335
340
310
300
300
175
250
185
390
245
195
315
185
320
250
290
290
300
130
155
255
330
185

95
255
205
150

345
370
275
325
480
405
385
285
335
305
310
300
270
350
190
245
395
325
205
245
265
280
325
255
275
295
235
265
370
295
190
180
275

230
122
235
255

250

215
110
230
245
235
230

36
200
156
220

240
235

215

230
225
255
240

30

250

210
102

460
545
520
490
490
485
525
490
450
465
465
390
425
510
300
485
285
420
510
210
430
380
345
260
450
260
280
360
410
425
490
355
440

380
310
235
230
250
275
270
240
305
270
225
195
260
225
260
245
190
170
215
220
310
165
215
290
200
245
180
325
260
170
300
195
225

295
395
370
295
445
200
420
320
350
235
245
360
300
335
275
215
335
275
345
370
280
330
385
235
215
260
325
335
190
255
260
335
315

130
140
145

77
135
115
155

80
135
130
115
145
130
140
120
135
120
135

50
155
150

50
105
130
140
140
145

50
145
73
140
140

2325
2317
2315
2287
2280
2275
2235
2185
2130
2130
2070
2050
2045
1971
1950
1906
1890
1890
1885
1885
1865
1845
1845
1820
1795
1790
1790
1770
1770
1765
1748
1740
1737



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Alexander Ershov
Wei-Hwa Huang
Jaakko Kangasharju
Kuo An Li

Takeshi Kawasaki
Michaela Bielikova
Hatice Esra Aydemir
Btazej Szmatiuk
Péter Szentkuti
Jean-Christophe Novelli
Claudine Thiry

Laura Tarchetti
Zoran Tanasic

Jana Hanzelkova
Akira Nakai
Svetlozar Stefanov
Philipp Weil

Jaipal Reddy Mogiligundla
Gabriel Gan Rong De
Frédérique Rogeaux
Nicole Schadel
Thomas Zimmermann
Stefano Forcolin
Robert Vollmert
Chiara Nuzio

Vesna Jovanovié¢
Robert Babilon
Diana Skrhova
Agnieszka Buczma
Matthias Reichmayr
Cedomir Milanovi¢
Natdlia Chanova
Vladimir Portugalov

Russia

USA

Finland
Chinese Taipei
Japan
Slovakia
Turkey
Poland
Hungary
France
Luxembourg
Italy

Serbia
Czech Republic
Japan
Bulgaria
Germany
India
Singapore
France
Germany
Germany
Italy
Germany
Italy

Serbia
Czech Republic
Slovakia
Poland
Austria
Serbia
Slovakia
Belarus

RUS-A
USA-A
UN-02
UN-05
JPN-B
SVK-A
TUR-A
POL-A
HUN-A
FRA-B
UN-08
ITA-A
SRB-A
CZE-C
JPN-B
BUL-A
GER-B
UN-07
UN-05
FRA-A
GER-B
GER-B
ITA-B
UN-01
ITA-B
SRB-A
CZE-B
SVK-B
POL-B
UN-08
SRB-A
SVK-C
UN-03

120
165
130
215
150
180
115
165
195
120
130
165
120
120
185
195

85
130
285
170
135
165
115
135

85

70
135
125
150
100

95
160
135

135
305
230
225
225
135
125
200
255
210
180
185
200
160
230
305
145
160
245
235
205
295
215
220
245
185
215

60
235
180
215
150
140

250
205
270
235
230
165
265
185
250
230
290
205
220
275
255
160
255
280
165
185
270
110
180
190
205
180
265
165
140
195
270
165
225

172
205
200

68

52
210
245
240

68
200
245

44
140
122
210
112
225

56

108
152
200

130
205

158

102
150
215

60

400
265
305
455
345
440
325
330
400
310
300
275
280
320
335
260
250
400
290
285
265
265
275
365
365
275
330
330
410
305
155
315
310

195

95
205
165
305
170
210
125
190
145
200
250
220
220
115
100
235
210

95
210
145
120
110
215
180
150
140
190
205
210
160
135

70

305
340
285
280
260
325
235
255
225
310
125
335
220
325
205
270
265
260
305
260
220
220
235
175
115
255
175
235
180
165
200
220
255

140
125
73
50
125
50
145
145
50
105
115
105
145

125
50
69
50

145

110

125

120

145

105

100

120

115
50

110

115

125

1717
1705
1698
1693
1692
1675
1665
1645
1633
1630
1585
1564
1545
1542
1535
1527
1510
1509
1491
1490
1458
1452
1450
1445
1430
1420
1380
1378
1370
1367
1360
1360
1320



99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
133
128
129
130

Marko Tanasi¢
Swaroop Srinivasrao Guggilam
Petra Ci¢ova

Fatih Kamer Anda
Ulla Elsila

Henning Kalsgaard Poulsen
Svilen Dyakovski

Jens Mesarosch
Vasso Kalaitzidou
Haruka Qishi

Tomasz Skalski

Giulia Franceschini
Rick Uppelschoten
Gerda Nador

Petr Nepovim

Roger Kohler

Matteo Testa

Jaan Laks

Michael MoBhammer
Vittorio Schiavone
Colnaghi Daniele Antonio
Gaurav Kumar Jain
Andrey Bogdanov
Beri Kohen

Pavel Kalhous

Serkan Yirekli

Lars Slofstra

Blanka Lehotska
Ragnar Kruberg
Marko Obradovic¢
René Gilhuijs
Gianluca Mancuso
Aziz Ates

Serbia

India

Czech Republic
Turkey
Finland
Denmark
Bulgaria
Germany
Greece
Japan
Poland

Italy
Netherlands
Hungary
Czech Republic
Switzerland
Italy

Estonia
Austria

Italy

Italy

India

Russia
Turkey
Czech Republic
Turkey
Netherlands
Slovakia
Estonia
Serbia
Netherlands
Italy

Turkey

UN-04
UN-07
CZE-C
TUR-A
UN-02
UN-02
BUL-A
GER-B
GRE-A
JPN-B
POL-B
ITA-A
NED-A
UN-09
CZE-B
SUI-A
ITA-B
EST-B
UN-08
ITA-A
ITA-C
IND-B
RUS-A
TUR-B
CZE-C
TUR-A
NED-B
SVK-C
EST-A
SRB-A
NED-B
ITA-A
UN-06

30
95
165
120
105
180
130
95
145
105
90
120
95
75
130
95
110
70
70
120
125
60
120
160
100
125
110
95
195
75
70
150
95

180
210
250

60
175
185
155
110
195

55
125

85
185
190
195
175
135
165
185
145
160
115

60

20
115

80
135
135
110
140
135

70
165

205
170
165
225
125
190
185
225

95
250
170
185
190
150
250
185
145
205
190
125
145
125
135
235
170
270
210
115
160
165
145
150

75

158
62
92
80

225
68

230
132
215
215
144

152

230

74

64

118

96

200

114

50

82

60

96

114

320
305
165
225
315
260
290
165
365
225
210
285
270
275
240
155
260
265
290
315
275
340
275
320
195
190
235
210
135
125
190
275
160

160
200
145
225
155
135
180
120
240

70
190
135
130

60
160
150
180
140
125
145
175
145
125
115
150
130
110

85

95
180
160

60
170

210
245
185
210
170
185
260
240

25
200
120
185
235
205
135
205
165
220
130
195
205
220
175
190

90
230
105
215
175
235
105
245
155

50

115
125

50
50
62
50
125
125
100
125
110
105

120
50
50

50
130

50
100

50
50
50
50
50

1313
1287
1282
1270
1270
1253
1250
1247
1247
1245
1245
1239
1230
1217
1215
1195
1189
1179
1158
1141
1135
1135
1090
1090
1034
1025
1005

987

980

970

951

950

934



131
132
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164

Mehmet Durmus
Olga Shut

Tomasz Stanczak
Valeria Losasso
Villem Mesila
Pierdante Lanzavecchia
Christof Bruetsch
Puneet Goenka
Yuk Yee Lee-Au
Thomas Dimopoulos
Jouni Sarkijarvi
Olivier Gargonnet
Emmanuel Puissant
Markus Roth
Jérome Lacoste
Radoslav Botshev
Sergei Biriukov
Kristel Arnik
Georgi Georgiev
Jan Farkas

Allar Padari
Carolyn Duke

Nick Baxter

Iliana Gounalaki
Marek Kolk

Ivan Laptiev
Gareth Moore
Liane Robinson
Sude Temiz

Kialli Laks Vahemae
Martin Fundarek
Paolo Tivano
Helen Arnold

Turkey
Belarus
Poland
Italy
Estonia
Italy
Switzerland
India
Netherlands
Greece
Finland
France
France
Switzerland
France
Bulgaria
Russia
Estonia
Bulgaria
Slovakia
Estonia
Canada
USA
Greece
Estonia
Russia
UK

UK
Turkey
Estonia
Slovakia
Italy
Australia

UN-06
UN-03
POL-B
ITA-B
EST-A
ITA-C
SUI-A
IND-B
NED-B
GRE-A
UN-02
FRA-B
UN-04
SUI-A
FRA-B
BUL-A
RUS-A
EST-B
BUL-A
SVK-C
EST-B
UN-01
UN-01
GRE-A
EST-A
RUS-A
GBR-B
GBR-B
TUR-B
EST-B
SVK-C
ITA-C
UN-05

85
50
35
125
120
70
95
140
135
100
95
95
110
90
100
110
100
60
75
100
15
50
70
75
65
15
80
15
75
75
130
45
70

65
130
100
100
190
145
155
110
150
170
155

75

40

70

70
150
155
130
130

65
130

80

85
170

90
150

40
110

20
150
120
105
110

55
220
100
200

65
215

80
100
195
135

40
150

85
185

90

95

80
120
180

90

70
110
115

90

25

70
110
110

30

50

40

50

80

98

28

46
80
50
66

o

110
58
70
42

84

72

150

52

118

48

158

28

72

72

235
265
250
205
185
155
225
170
200
215
210
180
245
150
125
275
180
160
135

70
140
140
195
165
160
155
125
155
140
135

70
145

95

165
150
115
105

60
115
135
135

85

95
155
210
140
110
170
100
160
125
120

70
120
125
135

90
190
100
120
125

95

65

50
110
100

175

60
200
155
175
165
130
145

60
170
225
110
115
165
190

30
125
120

95
255
170

55

90

90
190
105
175
100
130
135
100
175

95

50
50
120

120

50

o O

50
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50
135
50
50

50

50

o

50

928
925
920
918
915
911
900
900
891
885
880
870
845
828
815
802
800
799
785
785
767
760
742
730
720
713
700
663
648
638
632
630
622



165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

Antonis Lalatsas
Baran Kirdar
Viliam Balko

Sara Martin
Maria Angeloudi
Hugo Van Rooijen
Alan O'Donnell
Yu-Jae Kim

Da-Jin Yoo

Parisis Ovelidis
Hazal Deniz Zenger
Diana Paskhina
Esther Naef
Michael Lee
Yudum Ozer
Alexey Laptiev
Heung-Chul(John) Park
Yun_Ju Song
Ji-Won Seo
Jin-Kyo You
Hae-Kang Park
Hae-Min Park

Greece
Turkey
Slovakia
Italy
Greece
Netherlands
UK
Korea
Korea
Greece
Turkey
Russia
Switzerland
Korea
Turkey
Russia
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea
Korea

GRE-A
TUR-B
SVK-B

ITA-C

UN-04
NED-B
GBR-B
KOR-B
KOR-B
UN-04
TUR-B
UN-03
UN-06
KOR-A
UN-06
UN-03
UN-09
KOR-A
KOR-A
KOR-B
KOR-B
UN-05

95
50
125
115
120
50
75
65
75
50
40
50
45
50
50
60
35
50
30
30

30

90
60
135
120
150
80
40
125
25
60
60
90
40
80
55
40
20
20
20
45
20

80
85
30
80

70
40
70
30
40
45
70
40
70
30
75
65
30

30
25

34
140

68

38
72

42
30
30
46
50
46
54

52
18

o

90
50
135
85
50
105
80
130
155
105
105
90
125
70
25
130
30
25
85
25

100
85
65
25

130
65
65
50
60
65
20
85
35
15
65

40
50
35
35
15

60
105
75
30
70
90
100
30
65
90
35

85
85
65
35
35

o

30
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o

o O O O o

599
575
565
523
520
498
472
470
452
440
435
431
420
416
344
340
235
217
203
135
115

70



